BID TABULATION UNITED IRRIGATION DISTRICT FM 494 (Shary Road), SH107 TO MILE 5, Pipeline Relocation Bid Opening 6/11/2025 @ 11A

				Contract Saenz U		ractors, LLC	Contractor: Texas Cordia Con	struction	Contractor: Foremost Paving, Inc.		
Bid Item	Description	Units	Approx.		t Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	erials - *Denotes Buy America Materials										
M.1	Furnish 18" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	1,394	\$	30.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 64.76	\$ 90,275.44	
M.2	Furnish 15" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	10	\$	20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 76.28	\$ 762.80	
M.3	Furnish 24" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	15	\$	50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 103.80	\$ 1,557.00	
M.4	Furnish 18" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC 45 deg. Bend.	Ea.	1	\$	900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 642.09	\$ 642.09	
M.5A	Furnish 15" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Bend, Socket x Socket, 90 deg. Bend, for the outlet valve assembly.	Ea.	2	\$	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 774.44	\$ 1,548.88	
M.5B	Furnish 30" Dia. Polywell with 18" Dia. Polywell piping for the outlet valve assembly.	Ea.	2	\$	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	
*M.5C	Furnish 14" Dia. Mud Valve for the outlet valve assembly. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	2	\$	6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	
*M.5D	Furnish rebar and other necessary material for polywell foundation for the outlet valve assembly. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	2	\$	950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
*M.6	Furnish 18" Fresno Series 8200 Fabricated Slide Gate or approved equivalent. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	5	\$	11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 12,834.81	\$ 64,174.05	
1	Furnish 24" Fresno Series 8200 Fabricated Slide Gate or approved equivalent. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	2	\$	12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 15,392.50	\$ 30,785.00	
*M.8	Furnish RCP, steel rebar & grating for each 48" Dia. Irrigation Wells. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	9	\$	5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 12,309.25	\$ 110,783.25	
*M.9	Furnish RCP, steel rebar & grating for each 60" Dia. Irrigation Wells. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	1	\$	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 16,928.32	\$ 16,928.32	
*M.10	Furnish rebar for each 18" concrete collar. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	7	\$	480.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 13,370.00	\$ 353.48	\$ 2,474.36	
1	Furnish rebar for each 24" concrete collar. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	Ea.	2	\$	480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 441.85	\$ 883.70	
	Furnish 24" x 1/2" dia. Epoxy coated steel casing under driveway. BUY AMERICA materials must have an approved Buy American Certificate and a completed TxDOT Form 1818.	L.F.	270	\$	310.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 383.83	\$ 103,634.10	
M.13	Furnish necessary material to complete an Asphalt Driveway Repair.	L.F.	34	\$	100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51.88	\$ 1,763.92	
M.14	Furnish pea gravel for 80 PSI Pip PVC pipe bedding.	C.Y.	314	\$	80.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,680.00	\$ 30.73	\$ 9,649.22	

202-053

FM 494 Pipeline Relocation Bid Tabulation 1 of 2

United Irrigation District

Construction												
1	Install 18" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	1,394	\$	87.00	\$	121,278.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 107.24	\$	149,492.56
2	Install 15" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	10	\$	150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 83.72	\$	837.20
3	Install 24" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC Pipe.	L.F.	15	\$	200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.20	\$	1,143.00
	Install 18" Dia. 80 PSI PIP PVC 45 deg. Bend.	Ea.	1	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 757.91	\$	757.91
	Construction of 14" Outlet Valve Assembly including 14" mud valve, 30" dia. poly well, 90 deg. bend, rebar, and other materials to complete in place, and equipment to perform excavation, forming, reinforcing steel,	Ea.	2	\$	5,500.00	\$	11,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 5,225.56	\$	10,451.12
6	Install 18" Fresno Series 8200 Fabricated Slide Gate or approved equivalent.	Ea.	5	\$	7,500.00	\$	37,500.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 6,165.19	\$	30,825.95
7	Install 24" Fresno Series 8200 Fabricated Slide Gate or approved equivalent.	Ea.	2	\$	9,500.00	\$	19,000.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 9,607.50	\$	19,215.00
8	Construction of 48" Dia. Irrigation Well including rebar, materials, and equipment to perform excavation, forming, reinforcing steel, waterstop, backfill, installation of grating, and any other incidentals necessary. Construction of 60" Dia. Irrigation Well including rebar, materials, and equipment to perform excavation,	Ea.	9	\$	9,500.00	\$	85,500.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 161,910.00	\$ 35,690.75	\$	321,216.75
	forming, reinforcing steel, waterstop, backfill, installation of grating, and any other incidentals necessary.	Ea.	1	\$	10,800.00	\$	10,800.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 38,071.68	\$	38,071.68
	Construction of 18" concrete collar including excavation, forming, reinforcing steel, waterstop, backfill, and any other incidentals.	Ea.	7	\$	2,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 7,646.52	\$	53,525.64
	Construction of 24" concrete collar including excavation, forming, reinforcing steel, waterstop, backfill, and any other incidentals.	Ea.	2	\$	3,200.00	\$	6,400.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 9,558.15	\$	19,116.30
	Install 24" x 1/2" dia. Epoxy coated steel casing under driveway by dry bore, including casing spacers, end seals, dewatering, and any other incidentals required.	L.F.	270	\$	300.00	\$	81,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1.17	\$	315.90
13	Repair of Asphalt Driveway with subbase compacted to 95% Standard Proctor Density.	L.F.	34	\$	130.00	\$	4,420.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 198.12	\$	6,736.08
14	Pea gravel for 80 PSI PIP PVC pipe bedding.	C.Y.	314	\$	80.00	\$	25,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 17.27	\$	5,422.78
15	Trench Safety	L.F.	1,417	\$	3.50	\$	4,959.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 0.10	\$	141.70
16	Removal of existing standpipes and compaction of backfill to 95% Standard Proctor Density .	Ea.	11	\$	4,000.00	\$	44,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	22,000.00
17	Removal of existing irrigation pipeline and compaction of backfill to 95% Standard Proctor Density.	L.F.	1,649	\$	30.00		49,470.00					41,225.00
Total Bid Amount \$ 840,057.50						840,057.50	\$	885,791.00	\$	1,	,170,256.70	



Certified as Correct By: FERRIS, FLINN & MEDINA, LLC TBPE Firm No. F-897

Antonio L. Reyna, PE

17.2025

Date